

13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place Suite 150 Charlotte, NC 28277 (704) 274-1450 office (704) 274-1430 fax www.xoomenergy.com

## RECEIVED

February 7, 2012

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Secretary Keystone Building 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Room N201 Harrisburg, PA 17120 FEB - 7 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re: Application of XOOM Energy Pennsylvania as an Electric Supplier Docket# A-2012-2283821

Dear Madam Secretary:

On December 16, 2011 XOOM Energy Pennsylvania, LLC ("XOOM Energy") filed an application for approval to supply electric generation services in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as a supplier & aggregator. At this time XOOM Energy, would like to amend its application in the following sections:

In Section 2. Business Entity Filings and Registration XOOM Energy would like to add:

Give name and address of officers

XOOM Energy Pennsylvania, LLC is a single-member managed limited liability company. The single member manager of XOOM Energy Pennsylvania is its parent company, XOOM Energy, LLC. In accordance with the XOOM Energy Pennsylvania, LLC Operating Agreement, the manager, through its designated and duly authorized officers acting in such capacity, shall have the right to act for and bind XOOM Energy Pennsylvania in the ordinary course of business. The officers for XOOM Energy, single-member manager of XOOM Energy Pennsylvania are:

Tom Ulry CEO 13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place Suite 150 Charlotte, NC 28277 (704) 274-1450

Robert Blake COO 13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place Suite 150 Charlotte, NC 28277 (704) 274-1450

Michelle W. Harding Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel 13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place Suite 150 Charlotte, NC 28277 (704) 274-1450



13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place Suite 150 Charlotte, NC 28277 (704) 274-1450 office (704) 274-1430 fax www.xoomenergy.com

In Section 4. Operations XOOM Energy would like to replace its original response with the following:

(d) **PROPOSED SERVICE AREA:** Provide a list of each Electric Distribution Company for which the Applicant proposes to provide service.

Applicant proposes to provide service in the services areas of the following Electric Distribution Companies: (1) Duquesne Light Energy, (2) Metropolitan Edison, (3) PPL Electric, (4) Penelec, (5) Allegheny and (6) PECO.

In accordance with Section 5.14 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14, XOOM Energy is attaching proof of Service of its entire application on Allegheny and PECO as well as proof of service of this amendment on the remaining Electric Distribution Companies previously served.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Nichele W. Warden

Sincerely,

Michelle W. Harding

Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

XOOM Energy, LLC

Attachments

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_/Z I certify that a true and correct copy of the amendment to the application form for licensing within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric Generation Supplier and all attachments have been served upon the following:

Office of Consumer Advocate

5th Floor, Forum Place 555 Walnut Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

**Small Business Advocate** 

Commerce Building, Suite 1102 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101

**Duquesne Light:** 

Regulatory Affairs Duquesne Light Company 411 Seventh Street, MD 16-4 Pittsburgh, PA 15219

PPL:

Legal Department Attn: Paul Russell Two North Ninth Street Allentown, PA 18108-1179 Office of the Attorney General

Bureau of Consumer Protection Strawberry Square, 14th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Met-Ed, Penelec, and Penn Power:

egal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading PA, 19612

**RECEIVED** 

FEB - 7 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Wichelle W. Harding, Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel XOOM Pnergy, LLC Single-Member Manager of XOOM Energy Pennsylvania, LLC

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>rebruary</u> 20<u>/2</u>, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing application form for licensing within the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania as an Electric Generation Supplier and all attachments have been served upon the following:

Allegheny Power Legal Department West Penn Power d/b/a Allegheny Power 800 Cabin Hill Drive Greensburg, PA 15601-1689 PECO Manager Energy Acquisition PECO Energy Company 2301 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 Harrisburg, PA 17120

Michelle W. Harding, Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel XOOM Energy, LLC Single-Member Manager of XOOM Energy Pennsylvania, LLC From: (704) 274-1420 Michelle Harding XOOM Energy 13850 Ballantyne Corporate Place Suite 150 Origin ID: MEOA



J12101112190225

CAD: 102822439/INET3250

ActWgt: 1.0 LB

Ship Date: 07FEB12

Delivery Address Bar Code



Ref# Invoice# PO#

Dept #

**RECEIVED** 

FEB - 7 2012

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAFD - 08 FEB A1 FIRST OVERNIGHT

TRK# 0201

7931 9987 0047

N1 MDTA

17120 PA-US

MDT



512G1/9F59/A278

SHIP TO: (717) 772-7777

**BILL SENDER** 

anir IV: (/II) III

Charlotte, NC 28277

Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Comm
2 KEYSTON BLDG 400 NORTH ST RM N201
2 ND FLOOR 2ND FLOOR
HARRISBURG, PA 17120

After printing this label:

- 1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
- 2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
- 3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.